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Engaging Employers 

Name City Organization Email 
Joe Greving Johnston Iowa Steel Fabrication jgreving@countrysidetank.com  

Greer Sisson Des Moines United States Department of Labor, Office of 
Apprenticeship sisson.greer@dol.gov  

Rita Grimm Des Moines Iowa Economic Development Authority (IDEA) rita.grimm@iowaeda.com  
Wayne Ford Des Moines  wford14275@aol.com 
Daniel Moon Des Moines IowaWORKS Daniel.moon@iwd.iowa.gov 

Dane Sulentic Des Moines Apprenticeship Coordinator,  
Iowa Department of Corrections dane.sulentic@iowa.gov  

Pat Steele  Central IowaWORKS pat@CentralIowaWorks.org  
Brandon Brown   brb77usmc@gmail.com 

Sandrauel Tidwell  Fresh Start Women’s Center (515) 242-6325 tsandrauel@Gmail.com  
 

Reentry Process  
Name City Organization Email 

Jayson Henry Pella The Well jaysonh@thewelliowa.org  
Alex Harris Des Moines Iowa Department of Education alex.harris@iowa.gov  
Daniel Moon Des Moines IowaWORKS Daniel.moon@iwd.iowa.gov 
Shaun Leek Des Moines Iowa Workforce Development shaun.leek@iwd.iowa.gov  

Carmen Heck Iowa City Goodwill of the Heartland check@goodwillheartland.org  

Katrina Carter Des Moines Director of Reentry and Treatment Services,  
Iowa Department of Corrections katrina.carter@iowa.gov  

Darrell Neal   nealdarrell61@yahoo.com  

Tolonda Scales  Fresh Start Women’s Center (515) 242-6325  
or (515) 528-6722  talonda82@yahoo.com  

 
Ex-Offenders in Communities 

Name City Organization Email 
Wendy Mihm-

Herrold Calmar Northeast Iowa Community College,  
Association of Community College Presidents Designee mihm-heroldw@nicc.edu  

Joe DeHart Des Moines DMACC jcdehart@dmacc.edu 
Daniel Moon Des Moines IowaWORKS Daniel.moon@iwd.iowa.gov 
Wayne Ford Des Moines  wford14275@aol.com 
Shaun Leek Des Moines Iowa Workforce Development shaun.leek@iwd.iowa.gov  

Jayson Henry Pella The Well jaysonh@thewelliowa.org  

Michelle Dix Des Moines 
Assistant Deputy Director of Community Based Corrections,  

Iowa Department of Corrections michelle.dix@iowa.gov  

Mark Holgate    (515) 318-0435  
Olesya Blanshan  Fresh Start Women’s Center (515) 242-6325 adamblanshan@gmail.com  
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